
STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT 
PETITION OF MONTAGUE WATER AND 
SEWER COMPANIES FOR AN 
INCREASE IN RATES FOR WATER AND 
SEWER SERVICE  

BPU Docket No. WR 22010018 

Certification of Service 

          I hereby certify that I have this 21st day of March 2022, served by electronic mail 

a copy of the Order Suspending Increases, Changes or Alternations in Rates for Water 

Service on the following parties: 

Pamela Owen 
Deputy Attorney General, Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St. 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Teresa Lyons 
Clerk of the Board of Sussex County 
Commissioners  
Sussex County Administrative Center 
One Spring Street 
Newton, NJ 07860
tlyons@sussex.nj.us

Meliha Arnautovic  
Deputy Attorney General, Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St. 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Susan McClure, Esq. 
Assistant Deputy Rate 
Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St. 
4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov
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Eileen DeFabiis 
Clerk of the Township of Montague  
277 Clove Road 
Montague, NJ 07827 
clerk@montaguenj.org

Latoya J. Bryant
Judicial Assistant to 
Kimberly A. Moss, ALJ 
33 Washington St, #7 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Latoya.Bryant@oal.nj.gov

Laura M. Miller 
Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. 
400 Crossing Boulevard, 8th Floor 
Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 
908-722-0700 (phone) 
lmiller@norris-law.com


